# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UMBERTO ABATE	07/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006684

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 116 W. PACIFIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340446-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. CULBERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Culberson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=340446-US-CNT Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=340446-US-CNT Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504967363 REEL: 046133 FRAME: 0083

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Umberto Abate</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Instant Messaging</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 340446.02

$\boxtimes$	will be f	iled. ASS	IGNOR	hereby	auth	norize	es, an	d reque	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'	S legal repre	esentati	ves, of t	he La	w an	d Corp	orate Aff	airs
	Departmei	nt, Microsof	Corpoi	ration, C	)ne M	icros	oft Wa	y, Redmo	ond,
	Washingto	n 98052 (A	SSIGNEE	'S LEGAI	LREPF	RESEN	VITATIV	ES), to in	sert
	here in p	parentheses	(filed	on J	uly 3	31,	2014	and gi	iven
	Application	n No.	14/4	48,822		by	the	follow	ving
	Office	US				) th	iis AP	PLICATIO	)N's
	Application	n No., filing	date, ar	nd Office	e, whe	en kn	own;		
	was filed c	on	a	ind was	given	App	lication		
	No by the following Office								
	**			n.					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

·-			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
1404617.1	2014-03-14	GB	
16/006,684	2018-06-12	US	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046133 FRAME: 0084

MS Docket No.: 340446.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	31 / 07 /2014 Date
Umberto Abate	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)